491www.numatics.com
Va
lv
es
S
ub
je
ct

to ISO 5599/1
Technical Information
How to order: (example)
   Valve
   Series
1C = ISO 1
2D  = ISO 2
3E  = ISO 3
Stations Valve Position Code Denomination
Station 1: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 2: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 3: (1) I12BB500G00061 1 BB-valve without manifold block
 (1) I12RS11A0P00000 1 regulator with gauge and manifold block form C
Station 4: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 5: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
   Version
AKI =  Completely assembled
  manifolds
Completely Assembled Manifolds
All manifolds offer side and/or bottom cylinder ports.
These ports and the end plates are available with G-threads or NPTF-threads.
To order a completely assembled manifold, it is necessary to order the assembly kit and the valve or regulator required
at each station. All kits are prefi xed AKI, followed by the valve series, a dash and the number of stations.
Put in “N“ for NPTF-thread.
Select assembly kits from the following chart. A maximum of 12 stations is recommended.
Order example: AKI1C-05
  Number
  of Stations
02 =     2 stations
03 =      3 stations
04 =      4 stations
05 =  5 stations
06 =   6 stations
07 =   7 stations
08 =      8 stations
09 =      9 stations
10 =     10 stations
11 =     11 stations
12 =     12 stations
   Port
   Type
 =  G-thread
N  = NPTF-thread
Solenoid Pilot Actuated
5-ported, 3-position Valve